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Saskatchewan Artistic Swimming 2024-25 Fees Schedule
(no changes from 2023-2024)
A. Club Affiliation Fees

Competitive Club $190.00
Competitive Master $190.00
Recreational Club (includes AJAS &masters) $ 93.00
SOCAN Fee $ 64.00
B. Athlete Affiliation Fees
i. Competitive Athletes
National Pathway $131.00
Provincial Pathway $ 96.00
Limited (athletes attending only SCK &
includes masters and AdAS) $ 62.00
Masters $ 71.00
AWAD $ 64.00

ii. Recreational Athletes
19 & Under (full season & includes masters and AdAS) $ 35.00
Short Term (6 week or less program

& includes masters and AdAS)) $ 12.00
iii. University Athletes $ 16.00
C. Coach Affiliation Fees
Competitive $ 51.00
Recreation $ 23.00
University $ 16.00
D. Officials Affiliation Fees
National (Level 3 judges & above) $ 0.00
Provincial (Level 1 & 2 Judges) $ 0.00

Note: A judge who registers in addition to being also either a coach or a swimmer shall receive
a reduction in their current year affiliation fee. The reduction shall be the lesser of $20 or the actual
coach/swimmer registration fee owing.

E. Other Affiliation Fees
Associate Member $ 12.00 ALL club & SAS board members
Volunteer $ 3.00 Parents, referees, score-keepers, etc

F. Lifetime Members

Pat Cooley, Diane Lemon, Sandra Roberts, Belle Stephanson, Laurel Irving-Piot, Kathleen Lipinski,
Larry Johnson, Linda Krahn, Lorraine Johnson, Pat Taylor, Margot Weiner, & Carol Chernishenko

G Competition Entry Fees
Competitive Stream (includes AdAS)

Figures $35.00 per athlete
Solo $33.00 per athlete
Duet/Mixed Duet $66.00

Trio $98.00

Team $132.00

Combo $132.00
Acrobatic $132.00
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Masters/Senior Solo $33.00 (tech or free)

Masters/Senior Duet $66.00 (tech or free)
Masters/Senior Team $132.00 (tech or free)
Masters/Senior Combo $132.00

There are no refunds after the registration deadline unless a written request is submitted to the Executive
Director. The request must be submitted no later than the Monday after the competition.

H. Clinician Honorariums

Coaching
AquaGO! Modules 1-5 $50.00/hour
AquaGO! In pool practical $50.00/hour
AquaGO! Evaluation $40.00
Competition Introduction Course $50/hour

Competition Introduction Evaluations $150.00

Officiating
$20/hr honorarium
Module A - 4 hours
Module B - 3 hours
Module C (Referee & Ethics) - 2 hours
Module D (Routines) - 4 hours

Technical Assistance/Outreach Program

$20.00/hr for coaching (this is a long term position vs when we have someone do a Tech Visit for us
— that is a one-time assignment)
$15.00 per 100km travelled to compensate for the time driving

I. Participant Clinic Fees

Coaching
AgquaGo! Modules 1-5 $125.00
AquaGO! In pool pracital $ 75.00
AquaGO! Evaluation $ 40.00
Competition Introduction Course $350.00
Competition Introduction Evaluation ~ $150.00
Officiating
Level 1 and 2, Star Examiner/Referee Clinic no charge

Note: Manuals purchased by judges:

CASSA Rulebook, Officials Handbook & Star Manual

Documents provided by Sask Artistic Swimming:

1) Provincial Rules and Regulations

2) FINA Artistic Swimming Manual (updated every 4 years)

) Competitive Tier & Star Program Information Sheets
) Routine judging sheets
) Training documents designed by Judges Chair (one page documents that include: figure
index, routine judging summary, yearly log sheet)
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J. Competition Expense Guidelines

Sask Artistic Swimming is responsible for:
- Pool rental, lifeguards and classroom rental as agreed in contract with the facility
- Meet manager box supplies
- Judges, Chief Scorer, Chief Referee, Technical Monitors (as necessary), Computer Scorer & SAS
staff: travel, accommodation, and per diems. Sask Artistic Swimming will coordinate car pooling in
accordance with the travel policy for all meets for these individuals. Contact ECD for details.
- Curtain rentals, if required, and pre-approved by SAS.
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Host Club is responsible for:
- Administrative costs, photocopier rental, paper, food for volunteers
- Will coordinate and order meals at meets for individuals such as judges, chief scorer, computer scorer
and Sask Artistic Swimming staff (as requested by SAS ECD) when events are scheduled such that
these individuals must be at the pool for these meals. Meals will be reimbursed at the rates outlined
below.
- Host clubs will receive $3.00/official for each break outlined in the meet schedule to offset costs
for items provided to officials for the breaks.

Clubs selling Sask Artistic Swimming sales items at competitions will receive 10% of total sales. The clubs are
responsible for the inventory. Therefore, any losses shall be deducted from the club’s revenue. Sask Artistic
Swimming items will be sold for the duration of any meet. Clubs may also sell meet specific items if they so
desire that are pre-approved by SAS in advance (club retains all proceeds).

K. Expense Reimbursement Volunteer/Clinician/Staff
Car: $0.50/km

Meals: Breakfast: $11.00
Lunch: $15.00
Supper: $22.00
Snacks: $ 3.00

Receipts must accompany request for reimbursement. Other rates may be granted due to
extenuating circumstances with prior approval from Sask Artistic Swimming.

L. High Performance Program Fee - $150/athlete
M. National Team Fees

Athletes who are selected to one of Canada Artistic Swimming’s National Teams will be asked to pay an annual fee to
CAS once selected (fee set by CAS annually).
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